Class 1 JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (2)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 112  Apple Tree Alpacas Baron Hope Wolterbeek
2 182 MMVT Peruvian Xerin Madison Philbrook

Class 2 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH OBSTACLE (5)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 123  Countryside Remus Courtney Stenman
2 259 Fraggle Rock's Pandora Briana Burt
3 124  Countryside Romulus Courtney Stenman
4 65  Open Gates Esperanza Gregg Szator
5 131 Serene Pastures' Miel Rosada Sierra Sico

Class 3 SENIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (2)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 123  Countryside Remus Matt Hodgkin
2 122 Countryside Castalia Matt Hodgkin

NP = No Placement Recorded

Big E 2010

Sponsor: Helen Humphries, David Friedman

Farm Name

Apple Tree Alpacas

Mystic Meadow Alpacas

Owner Name

Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374

Olson, Michael & Marlene
Souligny

Sponsor: Helen Humphries/David Friedman

Farm Name

Countryside Alpacas
Fraggle Rock Farm

Countryside Alpacas
Open Gates Alpacas

Serene Pastures Alpacas

Owner Name

Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378
Burt, Megan & Damon #00399
Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378
Zwickel, Claire #00161

Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Farm Name

Countryside Alpacas

Countryside Alpacas

Owner Name

Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378

Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378

Date of
Birth

11/12/200

7/25/2009

Date of
Birth

7/26/2009

10/25/200

5/30/2009

6/3/2007

7/29/2009

Date of
Birth

7/26/2009

7/30/2009

ARI #
20008277

31388009

ARI #
30451872

31689151

30485662

30899704

31945298

ARI #
30451872

30451803
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Class 4 SUBJUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (2)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name
1 186 Polaris' Paisley
2 147 Bella Sofia

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Aislin Burt

Nico Apicella

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Farm Name Owner Name

Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399

Bella Alpacas Apicella, Judy & Salvatore

#5466

Date of
Birth

10/22/200

6/2/2009

Page 2

ARI #

31625562

31581443



Class 5

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

ADULT OBSTACLE (15)
Exhibitor
Number Name
18 SMD Sir Charlestons Carrie Me
Away
14  Earls Eclectic Rose of Someday
Farm
119 Sallie's Fen Tempest
223 Island Alpaca I-Star's Dom Perignon
115 Haze's Jay Silverheels
245 Sea Hill's Prospect
15 Kodiak's kendra of Someday Farm
22 Stillwater Island's Ignition
110 Haucho's Hubble Helix
111 Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus
114  Zorro's Maximum Velocity
117 Sallie's Fen Titania
147 Bella Sofia
246 Sea Hill's Harraseeket
262  Stillwater Island's Cracker Jack

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Heidi Martin

Barbie Tilton

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Paula Ickeringill

Barbie Tilton
Denise Petersen
Ruth Fegela
Ruth Fegela

Damon Burt

Damon Burt

Judy Apicella

Paula Ickeringill

Denise Petersen

Farm Name

Higher Ground Alpacas

Someday Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas
Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Someday Farm
Stillwater Island Alpacas
Blue Opal Alpaca Farm
Blue Opal Alpaca Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Bella Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Stillwater Island Alpacas

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Owner Name

Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467

Tilton, Barbie #00429

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Ronchetti, Barbara
Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Tilton, Barbie #00429
Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833
Fegela, Ruth #02925
Fegela, Ruth #02925

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Apicella, Judy & Salvatore
#5466

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833

Date of
Birth

6/3/2009

6/22/2009

8/10/2009

9/13/2007

8/29/2009

7/14/2009

8/2/2009

6/3/2009

9/15/2008

8/17/2008

8/1/2009

6/21/2009

6/2/2009

6/24/2009

5/19/2009

ARI #
31847902

31319027

31537582

30882256

31537612

30955974

31847841

31725583

31553735

31553711

31537490

31537599

31581443

30955998

1235326
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Class 7 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH PR (6)

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 123  Countryside Remus Courtney Stenman Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 7/26/2009 30451872
2 186 Polaris' Paisley Briana Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/22/200 31625562
3 259 Fraggle Rock's Pandora Briana Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/25/200 31689151
4 65  Open Gates Esperanza Gregg Szator Open Gates Alpacas Zwickel, Claire #00161 6/3/2007 30899704
5 124  Countryside Romulus Courtney Stenman Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 5/30/2009 30485662
6 131 Serene Pastures' Miel Rosada Sierra Sico Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427 7/29/2009 31945298
Class 8 SENIOR YOUTH PR (2) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 123  Countryside Remus Matt Hodgkin Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 7/26/2009 30451872
2 122 Countryside Castalia Matt Hodgkin Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 7/30/2009 30451803
Class 9 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH PR (2) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 147 Bella Sofia Nico Apicella Bella Alpacas Apicella, Judy & Salvatore 6/2/2009 31581443
#5466
1 186 Polaris' Paisley Aislin Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/22/200 31625562

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 10 ADULT PR (15)
Exhibitor

Placement Number Name

1 110 Haucho's Hubble Helix

2 14  Earls Eclectic Rose of Someday

Farm

3 119 Sallie's Fen Tempest

4 245  Sea Hill's Prospect

5 223 Island Alpaca I-Star's Dom Perignon
6 115 Haze's Jay Silverheels

NP 15 Kodiak's kendra of Someday Farm
NP 19 EAQX Alabaster Storm

NP 20 EQNX Gallette

NP 22  Stillwater Island's Ignition

NP 111  Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus
NP 112  Apple Tree Alpacas Baron

NP 114  Zorro's Maximum Velocity

NP 117 Sallie's Fen Titania

NP 147 Bella Sofia

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Ruth Fegela

Barbie Tilton

Paula Ickeringill

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Barbie Tilton
Heidi Martin
Heidi Martin
Denise Petersen
Ruth Fegela

Ky Wolterbeek

Damon Burt

Damon Burt

Judy Apicella

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Blue Opal Alpaca Farm

Someday Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Someday Farm

Higher Ground Alpacas
Higher Ground Alpacas
Stillwater Island Alpacas
Blue Opal Alpaca Farm
Apple Tree Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Bella Alpacas

Owner Name

Fegela, Ruth #02925

Tilton, Barbie #00429

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Ronchetti, Barbara

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Tilton, Barbie #00429
Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467

Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467

Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833

Fegela, Ruth #02925

Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Apicella, Judy & Salvatore
#5466

Date of
Birth

9/15/2008

6/22/2009

8/10/2009

7/14/2009

9/13/2007

8/29/2009

8/2/2009

10/29/200

11/14/200

6/3/2009

8/17/2008

11/12/200

8/1/2009

6/21/2009

6/2/2009

ARI #
31553735

31319027

31537582

30955974

30882256

31537612

31847841

31847889

31847810

31725583

31553711

20008277

31537490

31537599

31581443
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NP 246  Sea Hill's Harraseeket Paula Ickeringill Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 6/24/2009 30955998
Turner
NP 262  Stillwater Island's Cracker Jack Denise Petersen Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833 5/19/2009 1235326
Class 12 JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (1) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 113 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Hope Wolterbeek Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374 11/8/2008 20008352
Class 13 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (4) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 133 Serene Pastures' Shalimar Sierra Sico Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427 8/25/2004 1118569
2 121  Countryside Thea Courtney Stenman Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 8/12/2009 31784825
3 65 Open Gates Esperanza Gregg Szator Open Gates Alpacas Zwickel, Claire #00161 6/3/2007 30899704
4 259 Fraggle Rock's Pandora Briana Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/25/200 31689151
Class 14 SENIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (2) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 83  Pine Hill's Eldorado Amber Hopps Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky 9/18/2009 31168724
b#02795
2 123 Countryside Remus Matt Hodgkin Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 7/26/2009 30451872

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 15 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (3) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 147 Bella Sofia Nico Apicella Bella Alpacas Apicella, Judy & Salvatore 6/2/2009 31581443
#5466
2 186 Polaris' Paisley Aislin Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/22/200 31625562
3 206  Thorn Hill's Kito Ana Stackelberg Thorn Hill Alpacas Stackelberg, Paul #00162 5/4/2008 31845601
Class 16 ADULT SHOWMANSHIP (10) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 115 Haze's Jay Silverheels Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 8/29/2009 31537612
Blake #00422
2 111  Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus Ruth Fegela Blue Opal Alpaca Farm Fegela, Ruth #02925 8/17/2008 31553711
3 16  EQNX Noir De Noir Barbie Tilton Someday Farm Tilton, Barbie #00429 11/1/2008 31319089
4 245 Sea Hill's Prospect Paula Ickeringill Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 7/14/2009 30955974
Turner
5 22  Stillwater Island's Ignition Denise Petersen Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833 6/3/2009 31725583
6 18 SMD Sir Charlestons Carrie Me Heidi Martin Higher Ground Alpacas Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467 6/3/2009 31847902
Away
NP 147 Bella Sofia Judy Apicella Bella Alpacas Apicella, Judy & Salvatore 6/2/2009 31581443
#5466
NP 186 Polaris' Paisley Damon Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/22/200 31625562
NP 223 Island Alpaca I-Star's Dom Perignon Island Alpaca of Martha's Ronchetti, Barbara 9/13/2007 30882256
Vineyard
NP 262  Stillwater Island's Cracker Jack Nicole Barna Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833 5/19/2009 1235326

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 17 YOUTH COSTUME (3)

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 113 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Hope Wolterbeek Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374 11/8/2008 20008352
2 186 Polaris' Paisley Briana Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/22/200 31625562
3 182 MMVT Peruvian Xerin Madison Philbrook Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene 7/25/2009 31388009
Souligny
Class 18 SUBJR YOUTH COSTUME (2) Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 259 Fraggle Rock's Pandora Aislin Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/25/200 31689151
2 147 Bella Sofia Nico Apicella Bella Alpacas Apicella, Judy & Salvatore 6/2/2009 31581443
#5466
Class 51 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING FEMALE (1) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 187 NA Peppy Royal Longstocking Curtis Hardy Ridgehill Alpacas Hardy, Curtis & Carolyn #05501 5/30/2009 30910621
Class 54 HUACAYA SHORN LIGHT 2 & OLDER FEMALE (1) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 66  Open Gates Congo's Hannah Claire Zwickel Open Gates Alpacas Zwickel, Claire #00161 6/10/2008 30662766
Class 56 HUACAYA SHORN GREY 2 & OLDER FEMALE (1) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 133 Serene Pastures' Shalimar Cheryl Miller-Harper Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427 8/25/2004 1118569

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 64 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2 & OLDER MALE (1)

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 243  ADF Chishum Cinnamon Ridge Farm Thompson, Cynthia #03271 9/5/2005 20035792
Class 65.9 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN 2 & OLDER MALE (1) Sponsor: Helen Humphries
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 198 Saddlerock's Mica Eileen Narad Saddlerock Farm Alpacas Narad, James & Eileen #03113 6/24/2004 1151749
Class 67 HUACAYA SHORN LIGHT 2 & OLDER MALE (1) Sponsor: Helen Humphries
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
2 239 Tanner Two-Stepp Cinnamon Ridge Farm Thompson, Cynthia #03271 10/27/200 835428
Class 68.5 HUACAYA SHORN GREY 2 & OLDER MALE (2) Sponsor: Helen Humphries
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 241  Starry Night's Paladin Cinnamon Ridge Farm Thompson, Cynthia #03271 8/25/2008 31577592
2 240 Kiwis Royal Legacy De Peru Cinnamon Ridge Farm Thompson, Cynthia #03271 9/12/2007 31335737
Class 98 HUACAYA GELDING (2) Sponsor: Helen Humphries
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 111  Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus Ruth Fegela Blue Opal Alpaca Farm Fegela, Ruth #02925 8/17/2008 31553711
2 110 Haucho's Hubble Helix Ruth Fegela Blue Opal Alpaca Farm Fegela, Ruth #02925 9/15/2008 31553735

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 100 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK JUVENILE

Sponsor: David Friedman

FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 229  Skyeview Penny Lane Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 3/21/2010 31744546
Class 102 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE TRUE BLACK Sponsor: David Friedman
YEARLING FEMALE (11)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 120 Zorro's Morgiana Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 6/29/2009 31305945
Blake #00422
2 1 EAA Proud Mary 09 Collette Gage Emma's Acres Alpacas Gage, Roger & Collette #00392 6/26/2009 1277333
3 152 Otter Creek Sambuca Gene Giuliano Otter Creek Alpacas Giuliano, Christine & Gene 9/2/2009 30352056
#03052
4 153 Otter Creek Neka Gene Giuliano Otter Creek Alpacas Giuliano, Christine & Gene 9/20/2009 1294538
#03052
5 32 Red Acres Samoa Jennifer Boshar Big Red Acres Boshar, Jennifer & Tom #01861 6/23/2009 31555784
6 78 Naia Santa Maria Alpacas Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto #03263 8/16/2009 31805599
NP 29  Summerhill's Zoey Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #01714 9/6/2009 31801317
NP 44  Falon's Kira Pearl of MAAF Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 6/2/2009 31235891
NP 143 GMFA Cyngularity's Alice Barry Finer or Virginia Gore Mountain Farm Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/13/2009 31564748
French #05460
NP 159 LCF Forrester's Chakana Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #03404 6/14/2009 31539173
NP 163  Skyeview Rosemary Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 10/7/2008 31009713

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 103 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BAY BLACK YEARLING Sponsor: David Friedman

FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 230 Maple Brook Crystal Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael #04732 7/4/2009 31756815
2 183 MMVT Tanzelle Michael Olson Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene 2/25/2009 31387934
Souligny
Class 104 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK 2 & OLDER Sponsor: David Friedman
FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 132 Serene Pasture's Moon Shadow Cheryl Miller-Harper Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427 7/19/2008 31113977
2 255 Hidden Meadow's Campari Hidden Meadow Alpacas Stewart, Scott and Roberta 9/5/2008 31393836
Class 105 HUACAYA BLACK FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (16) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 230 Maple Brook Crystal Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael #04732 7/4/2009 31756815
RC 120 Zorro's Morgiana Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 6/29/2009 31305945

NP = No Placement Recorded

#00422
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Class 106 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE

Placement

1

2

FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor
Number Name Handler
211 Angels Golden Halo Jim Cobb

154 Otter Creek Aradonna Gene Giuliano

248 Sea Hill's Marina Paula Ickeringill

74  Faraway Farm Charisma
259 Fraggle Rock's Pandora Damon Burt

76 Iracema

Class 109 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK BROWN

Placement

1

YEARLING FEMALE (2)

Exhibitor
Number Name Handler

247  Sea Hill's Sparkler Paula Ickeringill

265 QVA Margarita

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Coventry Falls Alpacas

Otter Creek Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Faraway Farm
Fraggle Rock Farm

Santa Maria Alpacas

Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas

Owner Name

Cobb, James & Mary #03403

Giuliano, Christine & Gene
#03052

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Blumberg, Leda #05502
Burt, Megan & Damon #00399

Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto #03263

Owner Name

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Hettrick, Linda #02891

Date of
Birth

9/29/2009

11/24/200

10/2/2009

10/20/200

10/25/200

10/19/200

Date of
Birth

7/1/2009

7/11/2009

ARI #
31850834

31896887

30955929

31797207

31689151

31805551

ARI #
30616202

31642217
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Class 110 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED BROWN

YEARLING FEMALE (7)

Sponsor: David Friedman

Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 221  Lunette of Island Alpaca Island Alpaca of Martha's Ronchetti, Barbara 6/2/2009 31542432

Vineyard
2 182 MMVT Peruvian Xerin Teresa Cotnoir Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene 7/25/2009 31388009
Souligny
3 60  Whispering Winds Sunday's Rick Patnode Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode 7/16/2009 31608756
Shaboom #03108
4 28  Summerhills Copper Angel Elite Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #01714 6/20/2009 31393874
5 18 SMD Sir Charlestons Carrie Me Heidi Martin Higher Ground Alpacas Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467 6/3/2009 31847902
Away

6 8 Alpacaboose Lacewing Jennifer East AlpacaBoose Farm East, Ron & Rose #02893 10/17/200 32069198
NP 43  MAAF's Aurelia Tess Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 8/31/2009 31235884

Class 111 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT BROWN YEARLING Sponsor: David Friedman

FEMALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 47  NEA Dirty Diana Melissa Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761 7/16/2009 31519458
2 210 Phoenix's Lil Dot Jim Cobb Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary #03403 9/15/2009 31850827
3 7 Moonlightrose Shannon David Rose Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David #02806 8/6/2009 31991438
4 174 Hidden Hill Matelasse Carol Karsten Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #00698 9/1/2009 31238786
5 118 Saga's Margot Fonteyn Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/20/2009 31537520

NP = No Placement Recorded

Blake

#00422
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Class 112 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN 2 & OLDER

Sponsor: David Friedman

FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 68  Open Gates Gigi's Gilda Claire Zwickel Open Gates Alpacas Zwickel, Claire #00161 9/7/2008 31545556
Class 113 HUACAYA BROWN FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (21) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 221 Lunette of Island Alpaca Island Alpaca of Martha's Ronchetti, Barbara 6/2/2009 31542432
Vineyard
RC 47  NEA Dirty Diana New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761 7/16/2009 31519458
Class 114 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE Sponsor: David Friedman
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
88 88  NEA Olde Spring's Autumn Wind Fred Hill Olde Spring Alpacas Hill, Fred & Renee #02892 10/7/2009 31519489
Class 116 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK FAWN YEARLING  Sponsor: David Friedman
FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 209 Coventry Falls Zalia Jim Cobb Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary #03403 5/25/2009 31089746
2 121  Countryside Thea Jon or Pam Stenman Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 8/12/2009 31784825

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 117 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED FAWN YEARLING

Placement

1

FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor
Number Name
109 Hunter Hill Delilah
108 Hunter Hill Gisele
131 Serene Pastures' Miel Rosada
51  NEA Morning Glory
130 Serene Pastures' Amazing Grace
147 Bella Sofia

Handler

Steve or Karen
Gallagher

Steve or Karen
Gallagher

Sierra Sico
Melissa Ferrara
Cheryl Miller-Harper

Judy Apicella

Class 118 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 & OLDER

Placement

1

2

FEMALE (2)

Exhibitor
Number Name

188

140

Number Uno Contessa

SWF Sheeva

Handler

Curtis Hardy

Donna Mullen

Class 119 HUACAYA FAWN FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (11)

Exhibitor
Number Name

Placement

C

RC

209

109

Coventry Falls Zalia

Hunter Hill Delilah

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Serene Pastures Alpacas
New England Alpacas
Serene Pastures Alpacas

Bella Alpacas

Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Ridgehill Alpacas

Southwind Farms
Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Coventry Falls Alpacas

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Owner Name

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427
Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761
Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427

Apicella, Judy & Salvatore
#5466

Owner Name

Hardy, Curtis & Carolyn #05501

Mullen, James & Penny #01328

Owner Name

Cobb, James & Mary #03403

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Date of
Birth

5/28/2009

5/19/2009

7/29/2009

7/4/2009

8/16/2009

6/2/2009

Date of
Birth

8/22/2008

8/1/2008

Date of
Birth

5/25/2009

5/28/2009

ARI #
31703765

31610964

31945298

31519434

31845281

31581443

ARI #
30615823

31230940

ARI #
31089746

31703765
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Class 120 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE

Sponsor: David Friedman

FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 20 EQNX Gallette Heidi Martin Higher Ground Alpacas Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467 11/14/200 31847810
2 30  Summerhill's Mahila Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #01714 9/29/2009 31070744
Class 122 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT FAWN Sponsor: David Friedman
YEARLING FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 145 GMFA El Duro's Perfect Game Barry Finer or Virginia Gore Mountain Farm Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/22/2009 31565400
French #05460
2 167 Skyeview Peruvian Lavender Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 10/22/200 31009768
3 186 Polaris' Paisley Damon Burt Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00399 10/22/200 31625562
Class 123 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BEIGE YEARLING Sponsor: David Friedman
FEMALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 122  Countryside Castalia Jon or Pam Stenman Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 7/30/2009 30451803
2 201 Owl Acres Rose Bud Pam Desjardins Owl Acres Alpacas Desjardins, Pamela #03126 8/7/2009 31951096
3 84  Pine Hill Crusader's Angelita Becky Hopps Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky 9/13/2009 31168748
b#02795
4 151 Otter Creek Medina Gene Giuliano Otter Creek Alpacas Giuliano, Christine & Gene 8/21/2009 30351905
#03052
5 6 MoonlightRose Giselle David Rose Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David #02806 8/4/2009 31991452

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 124 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER

Sponsor: David Friedman

FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 139 SWF Riona Penny Mullen Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny #01328 6/8/2008 31137942
2 65 Open Gates Esperanza Gregg Szator Open Gates Alpacas Zwickel, Claire #00161 6/3/2007 30899704
Class 125 HUACAYA LIGHT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (12) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 122  Countryside Castalia Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378 7/30/2009 30451803
RC 201 Owl Acres Rose Bud Owl Acres Alpacas Desjardins, Pamela #03126 8/7/2009 31951096
Class 126 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE Sponsor: David Friedman
FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 93  SOF Luminance Pam Welty Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark 02919 11/13/200 31777391
2 62  WWAF Dream A Little Dream Rick Patnode Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode 10/10/200 31608817
#03108
3 129 Great Rock Halley's Comette kate Lathrop Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00405 11/7/2009 31758093

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 127 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING
FEMALE (12)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name

1 27
2 172
3 173
4 45
5 178
6 231
NP 15
NP 144
NP 158
NP 195
NP 196
NP 202

Class 129 HUACAYA WHITE FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP

Summerhills Olivers Keba

HHF AD Wind in the Willlows

Hidden Hill Alianza Kay Squared

MAAF's TM Accoyo Julianna
FCF Atreyu's Star of India

Maple Brook's Vanessa

Kodiak's kendra of Someday Farm

GMFA Valerie's Dahli

LCF Odin's Chasca
Saddlerock's Bobbi Jo's Flicka
Saddlerock's Cameo

ELK Princess Sophia

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name

C 93

RC 27

SOF Luminance

Summerhills Olivers Keba

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Howard Dix
Carol Karsten
Carol Karsten
Connie Laliberte

Carol Karsten

Barbie Tilton

Barry Finer or Virginia
French

Eileen Narad

Eileen Narad

Pam Desjardins

Handler

Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Summerhill Alpacas, LTD
Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
Misty Acres Alpaca Farm
Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
Maple Brook Farm
Someday Farm

Gore Mountain Farm

Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC

Saddlerock Farm Alpacas
Saddlerock Farm Alpacas

Owl Acres Alpacas

Farm Name

Silver Oak Farm

Summerhill Alpacas, LTD

Owner Name

Dix, Howard & Linda #01714
Karsten, Carol #00698

Karsten, Carol #00698

Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262

Karsten, Carol #00698
Tierney, Michael #04732
Tilton, Barbie #00429

Finer, Barry & Virginia French
#05460

Nielsen, Jane & John #03404
Narad, James & Eileen #03113
Narad, James & Eileen #03113

Desjardins, Pamela #03126

Owner Name

Welty, Pam & Mark 02919

Dix, Howard & Linda #01714

Date of
Birth

6/25/2009

6/30/2009

7/20/2009

9/18/2009

8/27/2009

7/15/2009

8/2/2009

9/17/2009

5/14/2009

6/24/2009

8/2/2009

3/11/2009

Date of
Birth

11/13/200

6/25/2009

ARI #
31070751

31238762

3-316286

31305136

31238793

31756891

31847841

31564724

31620710

31428835

31423798

31473743

ARI #
31777391

31070751
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Class 136 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE SILVER GREY

Placement

1

YEARLING FEMALE (3)

Exhibitor
Number Name

222  Purl of Island Alpaca
119 Sallie's Fen Tempest

117 Sallie's Fen Titania

Handler

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Sponsor: David Friedman

Farm Name

Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Class 137 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE ROSE GREY YEARLING Sponsor: David Friedman

Placement

1

2

FEMALE (6)

Exhibitor
Number Name

254 hidden Meadow's Mateus
253 Hidden Meadow's Alize

14  Earls Eclectic Rose of Someday
Farm

148 Gypsy Rose
116 Haze's Pocahontas

53  NEA Scotland Hill's Sweet Magnolia

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Barbie Tilton

Judy Apicella

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Melissa Ferrara

Farm Name

Hidden Meadow Alpacas
Hidden Meadow Alpacas

Someday Farm

Bella Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

New England Alpacas

Owner Name

Ronchetti, Barbara

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Owner Name

Stewart, Scott and Roberta
Stewart, Scott and Roberta

Tilton, Barbie #00429

Apicella, Judy & Salvatore
#5466

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761

Date of
Birth

5/2/2009

8/10/2009

6/21/2009

Date of
Birth

9/20/2009

6/21/2008

6/22/2009

11/9/2008

7/3/2009

9/15/2009

ARI #
31645980

31537582

31537599

ARI #
31393805

31393843

31319027

31472760

31537575

31519465
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Class 145 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARING

FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 61  Whispering Winds Precious One Rick Patnode
2 197 Saddlerock's Hot Ticket Eileen Narad
3 237 Open Gates Bonita's Eliza

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm

Saddlerock Farm Alpacas

Open Gates Alpacas

Owner Name

Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
#03108

Narad, James & Eileen #03113

Zwickel, Claire #00161

Date of
Birth

8/19/2009

8/10/2009

9/23/2009

ARI #
31608794

31445559

31545532
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Class 150 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

(13)

Exhibitor
Number Name

221 Lunette of Island Alpaca

167 Skyeview Peruvian Lavender
27 Summerhills Olivers Keba
172 HHF AD Wind in the Willlows
122  Countryside Castalia

60  Whispering Winds Sunday's
Shaboom

14  Earls Eclectic Rose of Someday
Farm

45  MAAF's TM Accoyo Julianna

120 Zorro's Morgiana

130 Serene Pastures' Amazing Grace
197 Saddlerock's Hot Ticket
209 Coventry Falls Zalia

247  Sea Hill's Sparkler

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Jim King

Howard Dix

Matt Hodgkin

Rick Patnode

Barbie Tilton

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Cheryl Miller-Harper

Eileen Narad

Paula Ickeringill

Farm Name

Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Skyeview Alpacas
Summerhill Alpacas, LTD
Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
Countryside Alpacas

Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm

Someday Farm

Misty Acres Alpaca Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Serene Pastures Alpacas
Saddlerock Farm Alpacas
Coventry Falls Alpacas

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Owner Name

Ronchetti, Barbara

King, Jim & Susan #01204
Dix, Howard & Linda #01714
Karsten, Carol #00698
Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378

Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
#03108

Tilton, Barbie #00429

Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427
Narad, James & Eileen #03113
Cobb, James & Mary #03403

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Date of
Birth

6/2/2009

10/22/200

6/25/2009

6/30/2009

7/30/2009

7/16/2009

6/22/2009

9/18/2009

6/29/2009

8/16/2009

8/10/2009

5/25/2009

7/1/2009

ARI #
31542432

31009768

31070751

31238762

30451803

31608756

31319027

31305136

31305945

31845281

31445559

31089746

30616202
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Class 200 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK JUVENILE

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

MALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 142 GMFA Rocket's Gibson Barry Finer or Virginia Gore Mountain Farm Finer, Barry & Virginia French 10/5/2009 31565394
French #05460
2 42  Nighthawks Lance of Misty Acres Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 2/25/2010 31305112
Class 202 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE TRUE BLACK Sponsor: Helen Hunphries
YEARLING MALE (10)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 245  Sea Hill's Prospect Paula Ickeringill Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 7/14/2009 30955974
Turner

2 38 MAAF"s Shot of Accoyo Expresso Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 7/9/2009 31235945
3 37 MAAF Nova's Black Storm Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 7/9/2009 31235952
4 31  Summerhill's Brody Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #01714 9/18/2009 31393867
5 164  Skyeview Black Peppercorn Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 10/17/200 31009751
6 208 Coventry Falls Chapal Jim Cobb Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary #03403 6/12/2009 31089722
NP 2 EAA Micah Collette Gage Emma’s Acres Alpacas Gage, Roger & Collette #00392 6/15/2009 31388740
NP 16  EQNX Noir De Noir Barbie Tilton Someday Farm Tilton, Barbie #00429 11/1/2008 31319089
NP 33  Red Acres Blackjack Jennifer Boshar Big Red Acres Boshar, Jennifer & Tom #01861 8/28/2009 31555791
NP 95  SOF Event Horizon Pam Welty Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark 02919 7/29/2009 31325738

NP = No Placement Recorded

Page 22



Class 203 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BAY BLACK YEARLING Sponsor: Helen Hunphries

Placement

1

2

MALE (5)

Exhibitor
Number Name

25 IF Santiago

114  Zorro's Maximum Velocity

Handler

Ken or Ruth Hopkins

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

99  Maaggie's Brook Lucky Louie's Java Brenda Truss

251 Hidden Meadow's Jagermeister

17  Kodiak's Koby of Someday Farm

Farm Name

Independence Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm
Hidden Meadow Alpacas

Higher Ground Alpacas

Class 204 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK 2 YR & OLDER Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Placement

1

2

MALE (6)

Exhibitor
Number Name

135 SWF Atticus's Connery
228 Skyeview Inca Kola

49  NEA Halifax's Armani
185 Jamocha Expresso

97  Wildwoodacres Guinness

242  Starry Night's Sila's Shadow

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Penny Mullen
Jim King
Melissa Ferrara
Alan Russo

Vikki Butynski

Farm Name

Southwind Farms
Skyeview Alpacas

New England Alpacas
Blue Sky Alpacas
Wildwood Acres Alpacas

Cinnamon Ridge Farm

Owner Name

Hopkins, Kenneth #02918

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Truss, Brenda & Michael #00455
Stewart, Scott and Roberta

Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467

Owner Name

Mullen, James & Penny #01328
King, Jim & Susan #01204
Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761
Russo, Alan & Linda

Butynski, Vikki #02840

Thompson, Cynthia #03271

Date of
Birth

6/20/2009

8/1/2009

12/5/2008

6/13/2009

8/3/2009

Date of
Birth

8/29/2008

9/19/2007

9/10/2007

7/17/2008

7/3/2008

6/15/2008

ARI #
31424684

31537490

30662995

31393799

31847834

ARI #
31230919

30839526

31069182

31384988

31167550

31575782
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Class 206 HUACAYA BLACK MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (21)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
C 25 IF Santiago
RC 114  Zorro's Maximum Velocity

Class 207 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE

MALE (2)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 34  Red Acres Paddington Jennifer Boshar
2 238 Open Gates Cortina's Hudson

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Independence Farm

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Big Red Acres

Open Gates Alpacas

Class 209 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED BROWN Sponsor: Helen Humphries

YEARLING MALE (6)

Exhibitor

Placement Number Name Handler

1 194 Patroit Alpacas's Slipstream Pam Welty

2 106  Hunter Hill Donovan Steve or Karen

Gallagher

3 102 FCF Cinnamon Treat's Cocoa Ancho Brenda Truss
4 80 AML Pine Hill's Zorro Becky Hopps
5 264 QVA Hudson

6 207 Coventry Falls Razipan Jim Cobb

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Patroit Alpacas

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC

Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas

Coventry Falls Alpacas

Owner Name

Hopkins, Kenneth #02918

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Owner Name

Boshar, Jennifer & Tom #01861

Zwickel, Claire #00161

Owner Name

Es, Tasha Van

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Truss, Brenda & Michael #00455

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Hettrick, Linda #02891

Cobb, James & Mary #03403

Date of
Birth

6/20/2009

8/1/2009

Date of
Birth

10/8/2009

10/2/2009

Date of
Birth

6/28/2009

6/2/2009

8/29/2009

11/3/2008

7/6/2009

6/14/2009

ARI #
31424684

31537490

ARI #
31555760

31545501

ARI #
31325790

31703758

31796453

31168885

30970199

31089715
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Class 210 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT BROWN YEARLING Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Placement

1

2

Class 211 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN 2 YR & OLDER

Placement

1

Class 215 HUACAYA BROWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (15)

Exhibitor

Placement

C

RC

MALE (6)

Exhibitor
Number Name

26 IF Ezra
123 Countryside Remus
262  Stillwater Island's Cracker Jack

105 Hunter Hill Keenan

87  Olde Spring's Nea Zachariah

63  Whispering Winds Bandit

MALE (1)

Exhibitor

Number Name

244  US Peruvian Just Sam 534

Number Name

194 Patroit Alpacas's Slipstream

26 IF Ezra

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Ken or Ruth Hopkins
Jon or Pam Stenman
Denise Petersen

Steve or Karen
Gallagher

Fred Hill

Rick Patnode

Handler

Handler

Farm Name

Independence Farm
Countryside Alpacas
Stillwater Island Alpacas

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Olde Spring Alpacas

Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm

Farm Name

Cinnamon Ridge Farm

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Patroit Alpacas

Independence Farm

Owner Name

Hopkins, Kenneth #02918
Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378
Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Hill, Fred & Renee #02892

Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
#03108

Owner Name

Thompson, Cynthia #03271

Owner Name

Es, Tasha Van

Hopkins, Kenneth #02918

Date of
Birth

9/22/2009

7/26/2009

5/19/2009

8/20/2009

9/24/2009

8/25/2009

Date of
Birth

2/4/2001

Date of
Birth

6/28/2009

9/22/2009

ARI #

31424677

30451872

1235326

31703734

31584371

31608749

ARI #

846508

ARI #

31325790

31424677
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Class 216 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE MALE Sponsor: Helen Humphries

(6)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 91 QR Straight Up No Chaser Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith #03201 10/10/200 31396905
2 48  NEA Elliot's Epsilon Melissa Ferrara New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761 10/5/2009 31519519
3 165 Skyeview Oklahoma Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 10/19/200 31009973
4 92  Quarry Ridge Ace in the Hole Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith #03201 10/26/200 31396929
5 266 NEA Harrison's Ryder Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas Hettrick, Linda #02891 10/7/2009 32164219
6 41  Topgun's Peruvian Wingman of Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 2/13/2010 31305129
MAAF

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 26



Class 218 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN YEARLING Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

MALE (9)

Exhibitor

Number Name Handler Farm Name

83  Pine Hill's Eldorado Howard Hopps Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC
261 Craigburn's Christopher Robin Craigieburn Farm Alpacas

57 RBAS Emmett Jeff Gray Red Barn Alpacas

170 Skyeview Peruvian Chicago Jim King Skyeview Alpacas

246  Sea Hill's Harraseeket Paula Ickeringill Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC
126 Broadway Music Man kate Lathrop Broadway Alpacas

64  Whispering Winds Sargent D Rick Patnode Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm
160 LCF Forrester's Powerpacker Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC
220 Felix of Island Alpaca Island Alpaca of Martha's

Vineyard

Class 221 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK/MED FAWN 2 & Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Placement

1

2

3

NP

OLDER MALE (3)

Exhibitor

Number Name Handler Farm Name

263 LAF Principio's Excalibur Blue Sky Alpacas

214 PMF Stanley Putney Mountain Farm

223 Island Alpaca I-Star's Dom Perignon Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

199 Saddlerock's Stonechip Eileen Narad Saddlerock Farm Alpacas

NP = No Placement Recorded

Owner Name

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Rice, Steve & Susan #01755
Gray, Jeff & Sonja #02898
King, Jim & Susan #01204

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Reed, Thomas #03261

Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
#03108

Nielsen, Jane & John #03404

Ronchetti, Barbara

Owner Name

Russo, Alan & Linda
Goudreau, Steve & Allyson

Ronchetti, Barbara

Narad, James & Eileen #03113

Date of
Birth

9/18/2009

6/20/2009

7/11/2009

6/13/2009

6/24/2009

6/29/2009

8/21/2009

6/17/2009

7/8/2009

Date of
Birth

7/11/2008

9/14/2008

9/13/2007

7/29/2005

ARI #
31168724

31370172

30608849

31009799

30955998

31667388

31608800

30615861

31788496

ARI #
31060318

31362689

30882256

1191098
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Class 223 HUACAYA FAWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (9)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
C 83 Pine Hill's Eldorado
RC 91 QR Straight Up No Chaser

Class 224 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE

MALE (1)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 125 Broadway Baily kate Lathrop

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC
Quarry Ridge Alpacas

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Broadway Alpacas

Owner Name

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Perkins, Herb & Faith #03201

Owner Name

Reed, Thomas #03261

Date of
Birth

9/18/2009

10/10/200

Date of
Birth

10/9/2009

ARI #
31168724

31396905

ARI #
31758123
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Class 226 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT FAWN

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

YEARLING MALE (9)

Exhibitor
Number Name Handler

81  Pine Hill Crusader's Golden Knight ~ Howard Hopps

90 Quarry Ridge Piano Man Faith Perkins

82  Pine Hill's Sterling Knight Becky Hopps

56 RBAS Jacob Jeff Gray

112  Apple Tree Alpacas Baron Ky Wolterbeek
146 BBA Coyo's Corazon Collette Gage
40  Felicia's Royal Full Tilt Tedi Connie Laliberte
59 RBAS Edward Jeff Gray

113 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Ky Wolterbeek

Class 227 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BEIGE YEARLING

Placement

1

2

MALE (5)
Exhibitor
Number Name Handler
166 Skyeview Music Mann Jim King

177 Hidden Hill Peruvian Cassius Carol Karsten

21  AML Clarice's Momentum Denise Petersen
101 FCF Atreyu's Auryn Brenda Truss

127 Great Rock Sterling kate Lathrop

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC

Quarry Ridge Alpacas

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC

Red Barn Alpacas

Apple Tree Alpacas
Burgis Brook Alpacas
Misty Acres Alpaca Farm
Red Barn Alpacas

Apple Tree Alpacas

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Skyeview Alpacas

Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
Stillwater Island Alpacas
Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm

Great Rock Alpacas

Owner Name

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Perkins, Herb & Faith #03201

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Gray, Jeff & Sonja #02898
Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374
Mierzejewski, Alisa #05465
Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262
Gray, Jeff & Sonja #02898

Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374

Owner Name

King, Jim & Susan #01204
Karsten, Carol #00698
Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833
Truss, Brenda & Michael #00455

Lathrop, Katherine #00405

Date of
Birth

4/22/2009

9/3/2009

4/1/2009

8/31/2009

11/12/200

7/29/2009

8/29/2009

8/27/2009

11/8/2008

Date of
Birth

9/8/2009

6/11/2009

10/25/200

9/19/2009

9/15/2009

ARI #
31168755

31396899

31168779

30608443

20008277

31621823

31866668

30608429

20008352

ARI #
31009881

31316224

31237130

31796408

31667418
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Class 228 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER

MALE (5)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 200 Kick Start Pam Desjardins
2 98  Summerhill's Premier Extreme Vikki Butynski
3 150 Ottercreek Micro Soft Gene Giuliano
4 77  Dom Miguel Gonzaga
5 3 Moonlight Rose Neuman David Rose

Class 230 HUACAYA LIGHT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (20)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
C 81  Pine Hill Crusader's Golden Knight
RC 166 Skyeview Music Mann

Class 231 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE

MALE (1)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
19 19 EAQX Alabaster Storm Heidi Martin

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Owl Acres Alpacas
Wildwood Acres Alpacas

Otter Creek Alpacas

Santa Maria Alpacas

Moonlight Rose Alpacas
Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC

Skyeview Alpacas

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Higher Ground Alpacas

Owner Name

Desjardins, Pamela #03126
Butynski, Vikki #02840

Giuliano, Christine & Gene
#03052

Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto #03263

Rose, David #02806

Owner Name

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

King, Jim & Susan #01204

Owner Name

Martin, Paul & Heidi #05467

Date of
Birth

1/3/2008

8/3/2008

7/27/2008

8/8/2008

6/23/2008

Date of
Birth

4/22/2009

9/8/2009

Date of
Birth

10/29/200

ARI #
31197977

31393881

30351981

30393387

30636194

ARI #
31168755

31009881

ARI #
31847889
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Class 232 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING

Placement

1

2

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

MALE (12)
Exhibitor
Number Name
176 Hidden Hill Peruvian Bonhommie
141 GMFA Lester
193 Maple Brook Julian
190 Maple Brook Pacorro
55  RBAS Charlie
203  Thorn Hill's King James
79  Pine Hill's White Knight
86  Olde Spring's Captain Rex
96  SOF lon Drive
124  Countryside Romulus
161 LCF Decade's Powerstroke
219 Angelito of Island Alpaca

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Carol Karsten

Barry Finer or Virginia
French

Mike Tierney
Mike Tierney
Jeff Gray

Paul Stackelberg

Amber Hopps

Fred Hill
Pam Welty

Jon or Pam Stenman

Sponsor: Countryside Alpacas

Farm Name

Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas

Gore Mountain Farm

Maple Brook Farm
Maple Brook Farm
Red Barn Alpacas
Thorn Hill Alpacas

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC

Olde Spring Alpacas

Silver Oak Farm

Countryside Alpacas

Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC

Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Owner Name

Karsten, Carol #00698

Finer, Barry & Virginia French
#05460

Tierney, Michael #04732
Tierney, Michael #04732
Gray, Jeff & Sonja #02898
Stackelberg, Paul #00162

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Hill, Fred & Renee #02892
Welty, Pam & Mark 02919
Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378
Nielsen, Jane & John #03404

Ronchetti, Barbara

Date of
Birth

7/15/2009

9/12/2009

9/8/2009

6/7/2009

9/23/2009

5/28/2009

11/28/200

5/6/2009

6/18/2009

5/30/2009

6/17/2009

6/2/2009

ARI #
31865760

31564731

31756853

31756778

30608405

31726153

31168847

31584395

31325783

30485662

31620000

31646000
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Class 233 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE 2 YR OLD MALE Sponsor: Helen Humphries

(5)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 191 Maple Brook Mattie Mike Tierney
2 36  MAAF's Airelle the Nobleman Connie Laliberte

3 136 SWF Atticus's McGuire Penny Mullen
4 138 Atticus's Aloastar Penny Mullen
5 137 SWEF Atticus's Clifden Donna Mullen

Class 235 HUACAYA WHITE MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (18)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
C 176 Hidden Hill Peruvian Bonhommie
RC 141 GMFA Lester

Class 236 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY JUV MALE (2)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 73  Faraway Farm Aladdin
2 52  NEA Scotland Hill's Dalton Melissa Ferrara

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Maple Brook Farm

Misty Acres Alpaca Farm
Southwind Farms
Southwind Farms

Southwind Farms
Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas

Gore Mountain Farm

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Faraway Farm

New England Alpacas

Owner Name

Tierney, Michael #04732
Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262
Mullen, James & Penny #01328
Mullen, James & Penny #01328

Mullen, James & Penny #01328

Owner Name

Karsten, Carol #00698

Finer, Barry & Virginia French
#05460

Owner Name

Blumberg, Leda #05502

Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761

Date of
Birth

7/15/2003

8/7/2008

9/16/2008

9/21/2008

9/23/2008

Date of
Birth

7/15/2009

9/12/2009

Date of
Birth

10/12/200

10/22/200

ARI #

31599061

30531550

31230971

31230988

31230926

ARI #
31865760

31564731

ARI #

31478588

31584401
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Class 245 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY YEARLING

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

MALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 260 Craigburn's Curious George Craigieburn Farm Alpacas Rice, Steve & Susan #01755 6/20/2009 31370189
2 100 FCF Iceman's Platinum Marvel Brenda Truss Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm Truss, Brenda & Michael #00455 8/23/2009 31796361
3 115 Haze's Jay Silverheels Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 8/29/2009 31537612
Blake #00422
4 75  Faraway Farm Zingaro Faraway Farm Blumberg, Leda #05502 9/10/2009 31478625
5 269 Ninni's Reflection Owl Acres Alpacas Desjardins, Pamela #03126 6/25/2009 31951074
Class 247 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE ROSE GREY YEARLING Sponsor: Helen Humphries
MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 22  Stillwater Island's Ignition Denise Petersen Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom #02833 6/3/2009 31725583
2 94  SOF Magnetic Flux Pam Welty Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark 02919 6/6/2009 31325707
3 128 Great Rock Romeo kate Lathrop Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00405 9/23/2009 3178086
4 39 MAAF's SS Rusty Tuxedo Connie Laliberte Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262 8/22/2009 31235938
Class 248 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY 2 & OLDER Sponsor: Helen Humphries
MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 5 Smoey's Peruvian Silverado David Rose Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David #02806 3/3/2008 31141130

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 249 HUACAYA GREY MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (12)

Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
C 260 Craigburn's Curious George
RC 100 FCF Iceman's Platinum Marvel

Class 253 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARLING

MALE (3)
Exhibitor

Placement Number Name Handler

1 107  Hunter Hill Brady Steve or Karen
Gallagher

2 104  Hunter Hill Fender Steve or Karen
Gallagher

3 58 RBAS Carlisle Jeff Gray

Class 255 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI 2 & OLDER

MALE (1)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 252 Hidden Meadow's Quattro

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Craigieburn Farm Alpacas

Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Red Barn Alpacas

Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Farm Name

Hidden Meadow Alpacas

Owner Name

Rice, Steve & Susan #01755

Truss, Brenda & Michael #00455

Owner Name

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Gray, Jeff & Sonja #02898

Owner Name

Stewart, Scott and Roberta

Date of
Birth

6/20/2009

8/23/2009

Date of
Birth

5/17/2009

8/22/2009

6/14/2009

Date of
Birth

6/6/2008

ARI #
31370189

31796361

ARI #
31610957

31703741

30608832

ARI #
31393829
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Class 257 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE (14) Sponsor: Helen Humphries

Exhibitor
Number Name

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

81

176

141

25

106

166

40

47

56

99

113

115

123

220

245

261

Pine Hill Crusader's Golden Knight

Hidden Hill Peruvian Bonhommie

GMFA Lester

IF Santiago

Hunter Hill Donovan

Skyeview Music Mann

Felicia's Royal Full Tilt Tedi

NEA Dirty Diana

RBAS Jacob

Maaggie's Brook Lucky Louie's Java
Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin

Haze's Jay Silverheels

Countryside Remus

Felix of Island Alpaca

Sea Hill's Prospect

Craigburn's Christopher Robin

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Barry Finer or Virginia
French

Steve or Karen
Gallagher

Jim King

Melissa Ferrara
Jeff Gray
Brenda Truss
Ky Wolterbeek

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Paula Ickeringill

Farm Name

Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC

Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas

Gore Mountain Farm

Independence Farm

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Skyeview Alpacas

Misty Acres Alpaca Farm

New England Alpacas

Red Barn Alpacas

Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm
Apple Tree Alpacas

Sallie's Fen Alpacas

Countryside Alpacas

Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC

Craigieburn Farm Alpacas

Owner Name

Hopps, Howard & Becky
b#02795

Karsten, Carol #00698

Finer, Barry & Virginia French
#05460

Hopkins, Kenneth #02918

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

King, Jim & Susan #01204
Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03262
Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #01761
Gray, Jeff & Sonja #02898
Truss, Brenda & Michael #00455
Wolterbeek, Margaret #00374

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake
#00422

Stenman, Jon & Pam #00378

Ronchetti, Barbara

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Rice, Steve & Susan #01755

Date of
Birth

4/22/2009

7/15/2009

9/12/2009

6/20/2009

6/2/2009

9/8/2009

8/29/2009

7/16/2009

8/31/2009

12/5/2008

11/8/2008

8/29/2009

7/26/2009

7/8/2009

7/14/2009

6/20/2009

ARI #
31168755

31865760

31564731

31424684

31703758

31009881

31866668

31519458

30608443

30662995

20008352

31537612

30451872

31788496

30955974

31370172
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Class 258 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM (4)

Placement

1

2

NP

Exhibitor

Number Name Handler
256 Leap Of Faith D799 AOA Jim King
155 Cerveza's Nekeas

181 Incan Treasure

134 CVA's Sabrina

279 Congo Queen

Class 259 HUACAYA GET OF SIRE (6)

Placement

1

2

NP

NP

Exhibitor

Number Name Handler
271 Caligula's Casanova

282  Accoyo America Atticus

274  MFI Peruvian Wellington Fo70

281 Magic's Talon

278 Saddlerock's Stonechip

280 NA Lord Forrester

180 Fiber Optic

257 Royal Peruvian Eros Jim King

NP = No Placement Recorded

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Farm Name

Skyeview Alpacas
Fraggle Rock Farm

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Serene Pastures Alpacas

Open Gates Alpacas

Owner Name

King, Jim & Susan #01204
Burt, Megan & Damon #00399

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00427

Zwickel, Claire #00161

Sponsor: Helen Humphreies/David Friedman

Farm Name

Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
Southwind Farms
Maple Brook Farm

Island Alpaca of Martha's
Vineyard

Saddlerock Farm Alpacas
Skyeview Alpacas

Hunter Hill Alpacas

Skyeview Alpacas

Owner Name

Karsten, Carol #00698
Mullen, James & Penny #01328
Tierney, Michael #04732

Ronchetti, Barbara

Narad, James & Eileen #03113
King, Jim & Susan #01204

Gallagher, Steve & Karen
#00170

King, Jim & Susan #01204

Date of
Birth

10/22/200

8/21/2003

5/21/2004

7/1/2001

7/2/1997

Date of
Birth

5/22/2001

6/19/2002

9/18/2005

7/29/2005

10/15/200

8/12/2003

9/22/2000

ARI #
845890

848642

1195866

826461

803061

ARI #
827924

839597

R811710

30321649

1181098

851053

848068

824828
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Class 260 HUACAYA BREEDERS BEST GROUP OF THREE

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 179  Hunter Hill Alpacas
2 283 Quaary Ridge Alpacas
3 270 Hidden Hill Farm Alpaca
4 267 Sallie's Fen Alpacas
5 275 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm
6 268 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC
NP 232 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm
NP 249 Sea Hill Farm Alpaca
NP 250 Gore Mountain Farm
NP 272  Skyeview Alpacas
NP 277 Countryside Alpacas
Class 301 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING FEMALE Sponsor: David Humphries
(previous shorn) (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 226  Skyeview Chorus Line Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 6/10/2009 31009782
2 227  Skyeview Carrousel Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 6/1/2009 31009775
Class 302 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING FEMALE Sponsor: David Friedman
(never shorn) (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 213 Durangos Annie Oakley Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary #03403 8/20/2009 31850841
2 212 Miss Lady Juliette Jim Cobb Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary #03403 7/24/2009 31415514

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Class 302.1SURI FULL FLEECE DARK 2 & OLDER FEMALE

Sponsor: David Friedman

1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 72  AC Lady Mocha Ruth Ann Norris Alpaca Connection McCurry, Joan #05468 9/10/2008 31472883
Class 332 SURI FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 & OLDER MALE (1) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 71  AC Knight Rider Ruth Ann Norris Alpaca Connection McCurry, Joan #05468 8/4/2008 31472906
Class 345 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER MALE (1) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 70  AC Ptipperary Ruth Ann Norris Alpaca Connection McCurry, Joan #05468 10/10/200 31137973
Class 384 SURIBRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE (1) Sponsor: David Friedman
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 227  Skyeview Carrousel Jim King Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01204 6/1/2009 31009775

NP = No Placement Recorded
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